## Hoodoo Soul Band

Press release

Hoodoo Soul Band celebrates 25 year anniversary by releasing first live album in over a decade

To celebrate one of the longest running residencies in the Midwest, Hoodoo Soul Band will release a new live album in 2020. To lead up to this release, the band is recording every live show of their Sunday night residency at Rumba Cafe in Columbus, Ohio. Those recordings are then posted on a hidden page of the band's website behind a secret password. To gain access, fans have to purchase the band's new t-shirt from a live show or from the website. Attached to every shirt is a handmade, fabric tag with a unique code that grants individual access and allows each fan to search through the growing archive of recordings.

> Hoodoo Soul Sunday Nights Rumba Cafe - 2507 Summit St. 43202 10:30pm - 2:00am Every week

Hoodoo fans can stream as much and as often as they wish. The band will use the stream count on the playlist to see which songs are the fan favorites and allow that data to inform which recordings to choose for the final album.

Hoodoo Soul Band began as a side project for several seasoned veterans of the Columbus, Ohio music scene who wanted an outlet to play Funk and Rhythm and Blues with a horn section. Primarily a cover band, Hoodoo is known for curating a unique set list while giving each song their own original treatment. Over the years, Hoodoo Soul has been direct support for world-class acts such as Parliament and Ray Charles among many others. After 25 years, most of the group is still made up of the original members but new blood has been introduced. At any given show anywhere around the Midwest, the line up may change with only the very best players subbing in. The focus is music and the standards are high.

Please get in touch with Jeff Ciampa for guest list, interviews, or press access to the secret archive of live recordings.

jciampa@gmail.com hoodoosoulband.com